

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.	Schmoldt Construction Celina, TX HUB: NO	Structural Assurance LLOC Moline, IL. HUB: NO
--	---	---

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	BASE BID							
1.	PREPARING ROW	100	1.00	AC	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 53,012.00	\$ 53,012.00
2.	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	110	125	CY	\$ 41.60	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 28,000.00
3.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A)	132	35	CY	\$ 422.50	\$ 14,787.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00
4.	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	160	170	SY	\$ 26.76	\$ 4,549.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00
5.	BLOCK SODDING	162	200	SY	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.	BROADCAST EROSION CONTROL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	164	2,800	SY	\$ 2.18	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00
7.	VEGETATIVE WATERING	168	220	MG	\$ 47.15	\$ 10,373.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 12,980.00
8.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	400	35	CY	\$ 100.29	\$ 3,510.15	\$ 151.00	\$ 5,285.00
9.	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	400	110	CY	\$ 390.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 20,020.00
10.	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	403	1,355	SF	\$ 28.30	\$ 38,346.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 70,460.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.					Schmoldt Construction Celina, TX HUB: NO		Structural Assurance LLOC Moline, IL. HUB: NO	
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11.	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC COATED) (12 IN THICK)	459	275	SY	\$ 171.13	\$ 47,060.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 32,450.00
12.	GABIONS (PVC COATED)	459	270	CY	\$ 518.89	\$ 140,100.30	\$ 354.00	\$ 95,580.00
13.	INLET WEIR/HEADWALL	466	400	SF	\$ 33.80	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00
14.	JACK BORE OR TUNNEL PIPE (42" STEEL)	476	132	LF	\$ 856.06	\$ 112,999.92	\$ 752.00	\$ 99,264.00
15.	REMOVE STR (CONC)	496	1	EA	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 22,037.00	\$ 22,037.00
16.	MOBILIZATION	500	1	LS	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 63,351.10	\$ 63,351.10
17.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6')	550	40	LF	\$ 120.25	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
18.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	550	40	LF	\$ 55.25	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00
19.	RAILROAD FLAGGING	XXX	25	DAY	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 23,600.00
SUB TOTAL						\$ 569,841.32		\$ 572,854.10

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.					Schmoldt Construction Celina, TX HUB: NO		Structural Assurance LLOC Moline, IL. HUB: NO	
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID / FILTER DIAPHRAGM								
20.	FILTER SAND ASTM C-33	XXX	51	CY	400.2	\$ 20,410.20	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,675.00
21.	WATER STOP	XXX	13	LF	170	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 3,328.00
22.	4" PVC CLEANOUT	XXX	3	EA	433.33	\$ 1,299.99	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00
23.	ABANDON & GROUT FILL RCP	XXX	10	CY	520	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 7,990.00
24.	EXCAVATIONS (SPECIAL)	110	70	CY	130	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 18,130.00
25.	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	402	45	LF	50.56	\$ 2,275.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
26.	4" PVC DRAIN PIPE	481	25	LF	91	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00
27.	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE	556	43	LF	111.86	\$ 4,809.98	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,558.00
SUB TOTAL - FILTER DIAPHRAGM						\$ 47,580.37		\$ 61,266.00
ALLOWANCE (owner controlled)						\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID:						\$ 817,421.69		\$ 834,120.10

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.				Schmoldt Construction Celina, TX HUB: NO			Structural Assurance LLOC Moline, IL. HUB: NO	
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 1							
28.	REMOVE TEMP CONSTRUCTION PAD	110	5,500	CY	15.86	\$ 87,230.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 115,500.00
29.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A) (CONST PAD)	132	5,500	CY	11.11	\$ 61,105.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 390,500.00
30.	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	460	55	LF	418.36	\$ 23,009.80	\$ 247.00	\$ 13,585.00
31.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	65	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
32.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	58.5	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
33.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	85	SY	41.29	\$ 3,509.65	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00
34.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	85	SY	30.59	\$ 2,600.15	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00
35.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	545	LF	4.22	\$ 2,299.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,635.00
36.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	545	LF	2.39	\$ 1,302.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 545.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1						\$ 188,467.05		\$ 527,345.00
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1)						\$ 1,005,888.74		\$ 1,361,465.10

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION				Schmoltdt Construction Celina, TX HUB: NO			Structural Assurance LLOC Moline, IL. HUB: NO	
Recommended Award: Schmoltdt Construction, Inc.								
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 2							
37.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION DAM	XXX	1	LS	71428.5	\$ 71,428.50	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
38.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	63.7	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
39.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	57.2	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
40.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	77	SY	97.5	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,694.00
41.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	77	SY	32.5	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,078.00
42.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	340	LF	4.35	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
43.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	340	LF	2.18	\$ 741.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2						\$ 90,912.70		\$ 131,312.00
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2)						\$ 908,334.39		\$ 965,432.10

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.	The Fain Group Inc. Fort Worth, TX HUB: NO	SEMA Construction, Inc. Centennial, CO HUB: NO
--	--	--

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	BASE BID							
1.	PREPARING ROW	100	1.00	AC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 52,400.00
2.	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	110	125	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
3.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A)	132	35	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
4.	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	160	170	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00
5.	BLOCK SODDING	162	200	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
6.	BROADCAST EROSION CONTROL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	164	2,800	SY	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,500.00
7.	VEGETATIVE WATERING	168	220	MG	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00
8.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	400	35	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
9.	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	400	110	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00
10.	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	403	1,355	SF	\$ 96.00	\$ 130,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,950.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.			The Fain Group Inc. Fort Worth, TX HUB: NO			SEMA Construction, Inc. Centennial, CO HUB: NO		
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11.	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC COATED) (12 IN THICK)	459	275	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00
12.	GABIONS (PVC COATED)	459	270	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,000.00
13.	INLET WEIR/HEADWALL	466	400	SF	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
14.	JACK BORE OR TUNNEL PIPE (42" STEEL)	476	132	LF	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 237,600.00
15.	REMOVE STR (CONC)	496	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 196,500.00
16.	MOBILIZATION	500	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 52,400.00
17.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6')	550	40	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
18.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	550	40	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00
19.	RAILROAD FLAGGING	XXX	25	DAY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 43,750.00
SUB TOTAL						\$ 573,155.00		\$ 863,485.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION					The Fain Group Inc. Fort Worth, TX HUB: NO		SEMA Construction, Inc. Centennial, CO HUB: NO	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.								
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID / FILTER DIAPHRAGM								
20.	FILTER SAND ASTM C-33	XXX	51	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,320.00
21.	WATER STOP	XXX	13	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00
22.	4" PVC CLEANOUT	XXX	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
23.	ABANDON & GROUT FILL RCP	XXX	10	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
24.	EXCAVATIONS (SPECIAL)	110	70	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
25.	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	402	45	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
26.	4" PVC DRAIN PIPE	481	25	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
27.	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE	556	43	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00
SUB TOTAL - FILTER DIAPHRAGM						\$ 51,966.00		\$ 56,110.00
ALLOWANCE (owner controlled)						\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID:						\$ 825,121.00		\$ 1,119,595.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION					The Fain Group Inc. Fort Worth, TX HUB: NO		SEMA Construction, Inc. Centennial, CO HUB: NO	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.								
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 1							
28.	REMOVE TEMP CONSTRUCTION PAD	110	5,500	CY	\$ 16.25	\$ 89,375.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 101,750.00
29.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A) (CONST PAD)	132	5,500	CY	\$ 15.50	\$ 85,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 165,000.00
30.	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	460	55	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,425.00
31.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00
32.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 630.00
33.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	85	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,635.00
34.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	85	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 892.50
35.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	545	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,498.75	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,144.50
36.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	545	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 272.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 545.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1						\$ 187,371.25		\$ 281,882.00
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1)						\$ 1,012,492.25		\$ 1,401,477.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION				The Fain Group Inc. Fort Worth, TX HUB: NO			SEMA Construction, Inc. Centennial, CO HUB: NO	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.								
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3								
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 2							
37.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION DAM	XXX	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
38.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00
39.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 630.00
40.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	77	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,387.00
41.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	77	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 808.50
42.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	340	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 935.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 714.00
43.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	340	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2						\$ 202,022.00		\$ 128,739.50
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2)						\$ 1,027,143.00		\$ 1,248,334.50

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION				C. Green Scaping, LP Fort Worth, TX HUB: YES		
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.						
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3						
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	BASE BID					
1.	PREPARING ROW	100	1.00	AC	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
2.	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	110	125	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00
3.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A)	132	35	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00
4.	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	160	170	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,840.00
5.	BLOCK SODDING	162	200	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
6.	BROADCAST EROSION CONTROL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	164	2,800	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,200.00
7.	VEGETATIVE WATERING	168	220	MG	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00
8.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	400	35	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
9.	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	400	110	CY	\$ 218.00	\$ 23,980.00
10.	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	403	1,355	SF	\$ 184.00	\$ 249,320.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION					C. Green Scaping, LP Fort Worth, TX HUB: YES	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.						
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3						
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
11.	GABION MATTRESSES (PVC COATED) (12 IN THICK)	459	275	SY	\$ 322.00	\$ 88,550.00
12.	GABIONS (PVC COATED)	459	270	CY	\$ 368.00	\$ 99,360.00
13.	INLET WEIR/HEADWALL	466	400	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00
14.	JACK BORE OR TUNNEL PIPE (42" STEEL)	476	132	LF	\$ 794.00	\$ 104,808.00
15.	REMOVE STR (CONC)	496	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
16.	MOBILIZATION	500	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
17.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL) (6')	550	40	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
18.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	550	40	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
19.	RAILROAD FLAGGING	XXX	25	DAY	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00
SUB TOTAL						\$ 904,363.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION					C. Green Scaping, LP Fort Worth, TX HUB: YES	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.						
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3						
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID / FILTER DIAPHRAGM						
20.	FILTER SAND ASTM C-33	XXX	51	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,160.00
21.	WATER STOP	XXX	13	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00
22.	4" PVC CLEANOUT	XXX	3	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
23.	ABANDON & GROUT FILL RCP	XXX	10	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
24.	EXCAVATIONS (SPECIAL)	110	70	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00
25.	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	402	45	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
26.	4" PVC DRAIN PIPE	481	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
27.	4" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE	556	43	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,806.00
SUB TOTAL - FILTER DIAPHRAGM						\$ 32,636.00
ALLOWANCE (owner controlled)						\$ 200,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID:						\$ 1,136,999.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION					C. Green Scaping, LP Fort Worth, TX HUB: YES	
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.						
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3						
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 1					
28.	REMOVE TEMP CONSTRUCTION PAD	110	5,500	CY	\$ -	\$ -
29.	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TYPE A) (CONST PAD)	132	5,500	CY	\$ -	\$ -
30.	CMP (GAL STL 30 IN)	460	55	LF	\$ -	\$ -
31.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	\$ -	\$ -
32.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	\$ -	\$ -
33.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	85	SY	\$ -	\$ -
34.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	85	SY	\$ -	\$ -
35.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	545	LF	\$ -	\$ -
36.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	545	LF	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1						
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1)						\$ 1,136,999.00

RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3

NAME OF BIDDER AND LOCATION				C. Green Scaping, LP Fort Worth, TX HUB: YES		
Recommended Award: Schmoldt Construction, Inc.						
RFB 2019-124 - ECHO LAKE PROJECT - PHASE 3						
ITEM NO.		TXDOT SPEC NO.	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE 2					
37.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION DAM	XXX	1	LS	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 346,000.00
38.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	506	60	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
39.	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	506	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
40.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	506	77	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,078.00
41.	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	506	77	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 539.00
42.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	506	340	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00
43.	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	506	340	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2						\$ 353,377.00
SUB TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 2)						\$ 1,490,376.00